IN THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

day ,2014

PRESENT: Supervisors
ABSENT:

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE POSITION ALLOCATION LIST
RESOLUTION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014-15

The following resolution is hereby offered and read:

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.48, Section 160 of the San Luis Obispo County Code provides that the number of
positions and the classifications of said positions allowed within each department shall be established by resolution of the
Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has allowed certain positions through adoption of the County budget for
Fiscal Year 2014-15; and

WHEREAS, the positions being allocated by this resolution have been reviewed by the Human Resources
Department and are consistent with job specifications and classifications as provided by the Civil Service Commission,
and

WHEREAS, the County Administrator has met with the Human Resources staff and concurs with the
recommended changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San
Luis Obispo, State of California, the position allocation for Cost Center 109, Assessor, be amended as follows:

Job Class Title From To
02203 Administrative Assistant Series
00587 or Property Transfer Tech I
00588 or Property Transfer Tech II 9.00 0.00
00589 Property Transfer Tech III 2.00 0.00
00587 Property Transfer Tech I
00588 or Property Transfer Tech II
00589 or Property Transfer Tech III 0.00 9.00
00695 or Property Transfer Tech IV 0.00 2.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San
Luis Obispo, State of California, that the salary resolution for FY 2014-15 for Cost Center 109, Assessor, be amended as

follows:
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Job Class

Title

00894
00895
00896
00897

00695
00579

Upon motion of Supervisor

Assessment Technician I
Assessment Technician II
Assessment Technician III
Assessment Technician IV

Property Transfer Tech IV

Supervising Property Transfer Tech

Range Salary

1682 $2,915-%$3,542
1845 $3,198-$3,887
2020 $3,501-%$4,255
2103 $3,645-$4,430
2103 $3,645-$4,430
2436 $4,222-$5,132

following roll call vote, to-wit:

AYES:
NOES:

ABSENT:
ABSTAINING:

The foregoing resolution is hereby adopted:

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

BY:
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Deputy Clerk
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, seconded by Supervisor

BU
01
01
01
01

01
05

, and on the

Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors



